DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00

UDEED, LLC

2018-921850

Pgs=2

11/06/2018 02:05 PM

APN: 1418-03-811-025

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (9)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

Recording Requested By:

uDeed, LLC 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

After Recording Mail To:

uDeed, LLC - 87512 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

FIFTYFIFTY, LLC - SERIES 117 PRAY MEADOW ROAD 2050 Sierra Sage Lane Reno, NV 89509

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, FiftyFifty, LLC - 117 Pray Meadow, a Nevada series limited liability company, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to FIFTYFIFTY, LLC - SERIES 117 PRAY MEADOW ROAD, whose address is 2050 Sierra Sage Lane, Reno, Nevada 89509,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 75 IN BLOCK D, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 3-B, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 13, 1980, IN BOOK 680, PAGE 1269, AS DOCUMENT NO. 45299, OFFICIAL RECORDS AND AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED MARCH 3, 1981, IN BOOK 381, PAGE 117, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53983, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, recorded on August 13, 2018, as Document No. 2018-918019 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 117 Pray Meadow Road, Glenbrook, Nevada 89413

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 26 day of September, 20/8.
FiftyFifty, LLC – 117 Pray Meadow, a Nevada series limited liability company
Arne Hoel, Manager
Marie Hamway, Manager
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE)
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this <u>20th</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2018, by Arne Hoel, Manager and Marie Hamway, Manager
of FiftyFifty, LLC - 117 Pray Meadow, a Nevada series limited liability company. ARY STANDA ARY STANDA Appointment Recorded in Washes County No: 95-1971-2 - Expires February 19, 2009
Notary Public Title and Bank Title and Bank Title and Bank
My Commission Expires: 2/19/2020
Expires: February

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1418-</u> b)	Parcel Number(s) 03-811-025					
c) Co e) Ap g) Ag	Property: acant Land ondo/Townhouse ot. Bldg. gricultural ther:	d) 2-4 f) Com h) Mob	Plex	Date of F	CORDER'S OPT nt/Instrument #: Page: Recording: Operating Ac	
b. Deed i c. Transfe d. Real P	'alue /Sales Price on Lieu of Foreclosurer Tax Value: roperty Transfer Tation Claimed:	re Only (valu	e of property	\$ (\$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
a. Transf	fer Tax Exemption n Reason for Exem	ption: A	<u>transfer be</u>	i <u>9</u> tween affili ion ownersh		entities with
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentage I	being transfe	rred:	%		
375.060 and belief, and ca herein. Fur determination per month. Fadditional an	undersigned decla NRS 375.110, that an be supported by thermore, the par n of additional tax of Pursuant to NRS 37 nount owed.	the informat documentati ties agree t due, may res	ion provided ion if called u hat disallow ult in a pena uyer and Sel	is correct to to pon to substrance of any ity of 10% of ler shall be jo	the best of their antiate the infor claimed exen the tax due plu intly and severa	information and mation provided aption, or other s interest at 1%
Signature:	, and e	forn	~	Capacity:	GRANTOR	
Signature:	_/_/			Capacity:		
	RANTOR) INFORM REQUIRED)	<u>IATION</u>			ANTEE) INFOR QUIRED)	RMATION
Print Name:	FIFTYFIFTY, LLC a Nevada series company			Print Name:		LLC – SERIES EADOW ROAD
Address: City:	2050 Sierra Sage Reno)		Address: City:	2050 Sierra S Reno	•
State:	Nevada	Zip: 89509		State:	Nevada	Zip: 89509
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUES	TING RECO	RDING (req	uired if not s	eller or buyer)	
Print Name:	uDeed, LLC - 8			Escrow #:		
Address: City, State, Z	9041 S. Pecos ip: Henderson, NV		900_			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)